2# 04-42005

T/A #38-24084

Vol. M81 Page

21081

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Klamath First Federal Savings Loan Association 2943 South Sixth Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST

BORROWEE, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath

Lot 9, Block 5, TRACT ND. 1145, NOB HILL, a re-subdivision of portions of Nob Hill, Irvington Heights, Mountain View Addition and Eldorado Heights, in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Diegon.

Klamath Falls Oregan 97601 (herein "Property Address"); [City]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trustis on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated December. .8, 1981... (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of **NINETY, SIX 'THOUSAND AND NO/100**

Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on of principal and interest, with the balance of the independences, it not sound paid, due and payable of the compared of the co in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is inwfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is incheambered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any litle insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON -1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

43737-6 SAF Systems and Forms

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrowair and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrowar and Lender covenant and agree as follows: **1.** Payment of Principal and literest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. **2.** Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly instal mens of grincipal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full.
Deed of Trust and ground rents on the Property. If any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. If any, all as reasonable estimates thereof.
The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said assessments. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds and applicable law beed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law beed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such and ender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such an debits to the Principal and and pays and the pays and erast and philes belief and the shall be paid to pay Borrower any interest or tearings on the Funds and applicable law beed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such and each agree and the such as the applicable law that interest and the paid to pay Borrower any interest on the Funds and applicable law beed of Trust that interest on the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed o

while give to Borrower, without charge, an unman accounting of the Funds showing credits and dents to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds, was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower can monthly insulments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower or credited to Borrower can monthly insulments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents with the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender. If under paragraph 18 he soft the Property is otherwise is obtained by Lender, any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property is to the acquisition by Lender any Funds shall paragraph 18 he soft the Property is to therwise, all payments received by Lender the under paragraph 12 hereof shall by applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender any Funds held by any fund by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower infinited on any Future Advances.
4. Charge; Liens, Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and intensts if arg, in the principal of any Porter Advances.
4. Charge; Liens, Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and intensts, if arg, in the Borrower shall promytly cver this Deed of Trust, and ka

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof. and Borrower shall promptly furnish to bender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair is not economically feasible or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, the and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to estimate the amount of an and to any insurance policies and in taid to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale security on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leascholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. 6. Preservation and Maiatenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commin waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration condominium or planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration condominium or planned unit development. Ind constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a bart hereof.

were a part hereof. 7. Protection of Lender's Scenrity. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent details, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make required mortgage insurance as a insurance in effect unit such the property to make requires in accordance with Borrower's and insurance in effect unit such the gate of the property to make required mortgage insurance as a insurance in effect unit such the gate of the property to make require the accordance with Borrower's and number of water agreement or applicable two Borrower shall pay the promiums required to maintain such 1 and and take such action as its necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make requires. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a insurance in effect unit such time as the requirement for store insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and nameer provided under paragraph 2 hereof. Any amounts disbursed by the Deed of Trust, Unie S Borrower and I ender agree to other terms of payment, such indeptedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unie S Borrower and I ender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts disbursed by the Deed of Trust. Unie S Borrower and I ender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts disbursed by a cord of the Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the amounts disbursed by the applicable from time to time on enstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest particulated to applicable from time to time on enstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest and there applicable law. Nothing contrined in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to i

any action neteringer. 8. Inspection, illender may make or suise to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part theteol, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be used to Lender. and shall be paid to Lender.

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such property unless Borrower and Lender as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Londer within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's ontion, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments.

91 postpone the due date of the monunity (Pdannenis referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 nervor or enange the amount of such installments.
10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any declarant nucle by the original Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclare the exercise and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender is successors in interest. The precedings any tight or remedy hereunder of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any doctand nucle by the origin d Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. The preceding any tight or remedy hereunder or payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by the origin d Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. The preceding any tight or remedy hereunder or precise of any such right or remedy hereunder or preclared the exercise of any such right or remedy hereunder or preclare the maturity of the incehelness secured by this Deed of Trust.
12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or required by law or equily, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or the exercised concurrently. Independently or the incehelnes or the addition.

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or ufforced by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or 13. Successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Boundt Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 her of. All coven its and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and Several trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the provisions of paragraph 18 of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to be used to be used of Trust and the rights herein the given by making such notice by certified mat addressed to Borrower and the used to be used of Trust and the address or at such other address is all be given by making such notice to Lender as provided herein, and the right being by certified mail addressed to Borrower at such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and Deed of Trust shall be given by making such notice to Lender and address stated herein or to borrow er or the number of Trust governing Law Severability. This form of the address stated herein or the number of trust governing taw or the Note or the invisition in which the Property. This Deed of Trust shall be given this Deed of Trust scatter or the Note of trust combines uniform covenants with Finited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument in the Note or the Note or the invisition in which the Property is located or trust or the Note or the Note contilets with applicable law, such confliction in which the Property is borrower and the originated by the law of the invisition in which the Property is located to remement of the provisions of this Deed of Trust are to reduce to be exercised.
15. Uniform Deed of Trust governing Law Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform security instrument is the note or the Note or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflicting provision or clause or this Deed of Trust or the No

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furpished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereot.
17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Berrower without Lender's prior writter, consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lifen or encumbrance subordinate to be desent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant of (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of there years or lease there in the property of a manafer by devise, and the parable. Lender shall have sole of the accelerate if, prior to the sale of Trust at the interest payable. Lender shall have diverse of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust of the rest of the years or lease and the property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person to accelerate at the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be a such rate at one of the property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is a subordinate accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's success or lease at obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Botrower are Lepder further covenant and agree as tollows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Botrower at a Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration: Remedles. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or Trust. Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach: (2) the action required to cure such breach: (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is breach or breach: (2) the action required to cure such breach: (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is milled to breach: (2) the action required to cure such breach: (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is milled to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secared by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower () acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence cue and havable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable taw. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable attorney's fees. If the hereach is not cured on or before the date specified in the paragraph 18, including, but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale. Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence and the which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trust estal give notice of sale in the anction to the highest bidder at the time and place and inder the date of paragraph is and shall cause such notice of sale in the anction to the highest bidder at the time and place and inder the taw preserves to execute a written notice of the occurrence manner pnascribed by applicable law. Trustee, without domand on Borrower, shall shall cause such notice of sale in the anction to the highest bidder at the time and place and inder the tawn domand on Borrower, shall shall taw. After the lapse property at my sale.

public annuncement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.
Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses the statements in the Trustee's field attorney's fees and costs of the truth of the statements made of the runth of the statements in the trustee's field attorney's fees and costs of the truth of the statements made by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the excess, if any, to the porson or persons legally entitled thereto.
Burrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstending Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained at any time then due order the Deed of Trust, the Note and notes accoring Future Advances, if any, that he votes and notes accoring Future Advances and any, had no acceleration occurred in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes accoring Future Advances as provided in paragraph 18 herein of the statements of Borrower pays Lender in this Deed of Trust, and the trust and in enforcing the coven ints of Borrower's and acceleration occurred in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes accoring Future Advances as provided in paragraph 18 herein operation occurred in the state of the reserve and the state of Trust and the excess frame disconder and trustee in enforcing the owners and acceleration occurred in the state of the state of the property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums of a source of Trust. Lender is interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums of the state of the stat

--Borrower

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue uninpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in fall force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Reciver: Lender in Fossession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hareby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Uson acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the judicially appointed receiver; shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the inst of the Property including those past due. All reats collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the ordet of rund sollection. The Property have the receiver shall be and the property and sollection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on of the coats of management of the Property and sollection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be account only for those rents a anally received.
21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property and her of payment of all mores evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust teorowery.
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to and payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request therefor.
23. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Tr

any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

Charlotte E his Could -Borrower

the foregoing instrument to be ... her voluntary act and deed.

(Official Seal)

OUEL

My Commission expires: 11-12-82gorrant.

Before me ary Public for Oregor

·····

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

in the findersigned is the holder of the not: or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together TO TRUSTER! with all other indebtedness secured by this Decit of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trus, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trinst to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

- (Space Be (w This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) -STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss. Filed for record abanauxstrut this 8 day of December A. D. 1981 of 3: 390 clocks 1', and _on a c _21081 duly recorded in Vol. M 81, of Mtge EV_LYN BIEHN, Counts de Fee \$16.00 EN Norses